
INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
7 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 11:00 100 m Boys - Semi final 1-Results

2 places from each heat & the 2 fastest runners - final A 

The second  8 fastest runners - final B Wind (m/s): -0,4

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 102 Ioannis Kariofyllis 2002-09-18 Evrotas GRE 11,46 0,194 Q

2 235 Nuttakarn Sansawas 2002-04-02 Bangkok THA 11,59 0,179 Q

3 145 Hung Shan Tseng 2002-04-11 Taipei City TPE 11,85 0,154 qA

4 20 Oluwatobi Oke 2002-10-10 Coventry GBR 11,86 0,187 qB

5 313 Sebastian Wawrzyniak 2002-02-09 Wroclaw POL 12,08 0,190 qB

6 379 Qingyu Wang 2002-10-25 Beijing CHN 12,17 0,377 qB

7 14 Mattia Scaglioni 2002-01-26 Darmstadt GER 12,20 0,177

8 201 David Jezek 2003-03-01 Brno CZE 17,06 0,322

7 July 2017

Start Time: 11:06 100 m Boys - Semi final 2-Results

2 places from each heat & the 2 fastest runners - final A 

The second  8 fastest runners - final B Wind (m/s): 0,6

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 367 Croix Demetri Stewart 2004-05-20 Oakland USA 11,53 0,176 Q

2 144 Yu Cheng Chou 2002-12-23 Taipei City TPE 11,58 0,177 Q

3 60 Mohamed Haziq Bin Mohamed Yazli 2002-02-02 Singapore SIN 11,77 0,177 qA

4 251 Maksims Pjazgins 2002-06-19 Riga LAT 12,04 0,216 qB

5 258 Luka Bede 2003-01-19 Osijek CRO 12,16 0,174 qB

6 438 Calum Holmes 2002-11-03 Edinburgh GBR 12,19 0,161

7 215 Emil Carlsson 2002-08-01 Vaxjo SWE 12,24 0,198

8 412 Mikolaj Piekarek 2002-02-09 Torun POL 12,67 0,200



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
7 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 11:12 100 m Boys - Semi final 3-Results

2 places from each heat & the 2 fastest runners - final A 

The second  8 fastest runners - final B Wind (m/s): 0,9

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 62 Siong En Reuben Rainer Lee 2002-09-17 Singapore SIN 11,58 0,167 Q

2 358 Feio Hess 2002-02-24 Wennigsen GER 11,83 0,198 Q

3 409 Patryk Grudzinski 2003-04-06 Torun POL 11,95 0,166 qB

4 219 Edvin Mansson 2002-09-02 Vaxjo SWE 11,96 0,144 qB

5 265 Denisas Belcenkov 2002-01-21 Šiauliai LTU 12,13 0,189 qB

6 396 Jokubas Zareckas 2003-01-03 Garliava LTU 12,18 0,187

7 2 Jan Svajncer 2003-02-11 Maribor SLO 12,29 0,175

8 270 Nifalya Robinson 2002-01-09 Hamilton CAN dnf 0,177



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
7 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 11:00 100 m Boys - Semi final - Summary

2 places from each heat & the 2 fastest runners - final A 

The second  8 fastest runners - final B

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 102 Ioannis Kariofyllis 2002-09-18 Evrotas GRE 11,46 0,194 Q

2 367 Croix Demetri Stewart 2004-05-20 Oakland USA 11,53 0,176 Q

3 62 Siong En Reuben Rainer Lee 2002-09-17 Singapore SIN 11,58 0,167 Q

4 144 Yu Cheng Chou 2002-12-23 Taipei City TPE 11,58 0,177 Q

5 235 Nuttakarn Sansawas 2002-04-02 Bangkok THA 11,59 0,179 Q

6 60 Mohamed Haziq Bin Mohamed Yazli 2002-02-02 Singapore SIN 11,77 0,177 qA

7 358 Feio Hess 2002-02-24 Wennigsen GER 11,83 0,198 Q

8 145 Hung Shan Tseng 2002-04-11 Taipei City TPE 11,85 0,154 qA

9 20 Oluwatobi Oke 2002-10-10 Coventry GBR 11,86 0,187 qB

10 409 Patryk Grudzinski 2003-04-06 Torun POL 11,95 0,166 qB

11 219 Edvin Mansson 2002-09-02 Vaxjo SWE 11,96 0,144 qB

12 251 Maksims Pjazgins 2002-06-19 Riga LAT 12,04 0,216 qB

13 313 Sebastian Wawrzyniak 2002-02-09 Wroclaw POL 12,08 0,190 qB

14 265 Denisas Belcenkov 2002-01-21 Šiauliai LTU 12,13 0,189 qB

15 258 Luka Bede 2003-01-19 Osijek CRO 12,16 0,174 qB

16 379 Qingyu Wang 2002-10-25 Beijing CHN 12,17 0,377 qB

17 396 Jokubas Zareckas 2003-01-03 Garliava LTU 12,18 0,187

18 438 Calum Holmes 2002-11-03 Edinburgh GBR 12,19 0,161

19 14 Mattia Scaglioni 2002-01-26 Darmstadt GER 12,20 0,177

20 215 Emil Carlsson 2002-08-01 Vaxjo SWE 12,24 0,198

21 2 Jan Svajncer 2003-02-11 Maribor SLO 12,29 0,175

22 412 Mikolaj Piekarek 2002-02-09 Torun POL 12,67 0,200

23 201 David Jezek 2003-03-01 Brno CZE 17,06 0,322

24 270 Nifalya Robinson 2002-01-09 Hamilton CAN dnf 0,177



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
7 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 10:30 100 m Girls - Semi final 1-Results

2 places from each heat & the 2 fastest runners - final A 

The second  8 fastest runners - final B Wind (m/s): 0,1

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 369 Zharia Jasmine Dixon 2002-05-01 Oakland USA 12,26 0,162 Q

2 411 Klaudia Lis 2002-04-08 Torun POL 12,71 0,472 Q

3 343 Iza Zakosek 2003-05-06 Celje SLO 12,81 0,178 qA

4 32 Auguste Markeviciute 2002-01-30 Kaunas LTU 12,83 0,159 qB

5 304 Gabija Klimukaite 2003-02-07 Klaipėda LTU 13,03 0,174 qB

6 384 Vita Vovk 2002-08-16 Slovenj Gradec SLO 13,05 NT

7 10 Una Jelicic 2002-06-28 Darmstadt GER 13,21 0,202

8 246 Eleni Bourouni 2002-08-07 Sparta GRE 13,26 0,183

7 July 2017

Start Time: 10:36 100 m Girls - Semi final 2-Results

2 places from each heat & the 2 fastest runners - final A 

The second  8 fastest runners - final B Wind (m/s): 0,9

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 366 Diandrenique Desiree Gaines 2002-08-09 Oakland USA 11,88 0,187 Q

2 113 Melissa Metok Parrella Bastidas 2002-04-01 Graz AUT 12,53 0,185 Q

3 330 Lukrecija Sabaityte 2002-04-08 Vilnius LTU 12,82 0,191 qA

4 436 Christabel Antwi 2002-10-18 Edinburgh GBR 12,85 0,274 qB

5 108 Tragousti Zoi 2002-12-18 Ilida GRE 12,91 0,213 qB

6 253 Paula Katrina Skalberga 2002-05-18 Riga LAT 13,00 0,252 qB

7 122 Moesha Franca Kibibi 2004-01-21 Vevey SUI 13,01 0,213 qB

8 218 Tove Larsson 2002-10-06 Vaxjo SWE 13,37 0,205



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
7 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 10:42 100 m Girls - Semi final 3-Results

2 places from each heat & the 2 fastest runners - final A 

The second  8 fastest runners - final B Wind (m/s):

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 191 Xin Ying Zheng 2003-07-02 New Taipei City TPE 12,46 0,168 Q

2 121 Manon Wassenberg 2002-05-20 Vevey SUI 12,59 0,219 Q

3 116 Sonia Oghomwen Osemwegie 2002-08-17 Graz AUT 12,84 0,190 qB

4 25 Anna Poole 2002-01-29 Coventry GBR 13,00 0,134 qB

5 50 Diana Averbukh 2003-09-07 Netanya ISR 13,03 0,196

6 385 Zala Katarina Hovnik 2002-10-30 Slovenj Gradec SLO 13,06 0,189

7 260 Melani Bosic 2003-09-03 Osijek CRO 13,08 NT

8 195 Valerie Pelcova 2003-10-19 Karlovy Vary CZE 13,20 0,176



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
7 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 10:30 100 m Girls - Semi final - Summary

2 places from each heat & the 2 fastest runners - final A 

The second  8 fastest runners - final B

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 366 Diandrenique Desiree Gaines 2002-08-09 Oakland USA 11,88 0,187 Q

2 369 Zharia Jasmine Dixon 2002-05-01 Oakland USA 12,26 0,162 Q

3 191 Xin Ying Zheng 2003-07-02 New Taipei City TPE 12,46 0,168 Q

4 113 Melissa Metok Parrella Bastidas 2002-04-01 Graz AUT 12,53 0,185 Q

5 121 Manon Wassenberg 2002-05-20 Vevey SUI 12,59 0,219 Q

6 411 Klaudia Lis 2002-04-08 Torun POL 12,71 0,472 Q

7 343 Iza Zakosek 2003-05-06 Celje SLO 12,81 0,178 qA

8 330 Lukrecija Sabaityte 2002-04-08 Vilnius LTU 12,82 0,191 qA

9 32 Auguste Markeviciute 2002-01-30 Kaunas LTU 12,83 0,159 qB

10 116 Sonia Oghomwen Osemwegie 2002-08-17 Graz AUT 12,84 0,190 qB

11 436 Christabel Antwi 2002-10-18 Edinburgh GBR 12,85 0,274 qB

12 108 Tragousti Zoi 2002-12-18 Ilida GRE 12,91 0,213 qB

13 253 Paula Katrina Skalberga 2002-05-18 Riga LAT 13,00 0,252 qB

14 25 Anna Poole 2002-01-29 Coventry GBR 13,00 0,134 qB

15 122 Moesha Franca Kibibi 2004-01-21 Vevey SUI 13,01 0,213 qB

16 304 Gabija Klimukaite 2003-02-07 Klaipėda LTU 13,03 0,174 qB

17 50 Diana Averbukh 2003-09-07 Netanya ISR 13,03 0,196

18 384 Vita Vovk 2002-08-16 Slovenj Gradec SLO 13,05 NT

19 385 Zala Katarina Hovnik 2002-10-30 Slovenj Gradec SLO 13,06 0,189

20 260 Melani Bosic 2003-09-03 Osijek CRO 13,08 NT

21 195 Valerie Pelcova 2003-10-19 Karlovy Vary CZE 13,20 0,176

22 10 Una Jelicic 2002-06-28 Darmstadt GER 13,21 0,202

23 246 Eleni Bourouni 2002-08-07 Sparta GRE 13,26 0,183

24 218 Tove Larsson 2002-10-06 Vaxjo SWE 13,37 0,205



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
7 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 12:27 400 m Boys - Final A - Results

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 235 Nuttakarn Sansawas 2002-04-02 Bangkok THA 50,57 0,254

2 270 Nifalya Robinson 2002-01-09 Hamilton CAN 50,66 0,197

3 200 Tadeas Placek 2003-03-22 Brno CZE 50,94 0,256

4 149 Po Lin Wei 2002-02-20 Taipei City TPE 51,85 0,249

5 9 Nejc Krejan 2002-06-04 Velenje SLO 52,91 0,360

6 272 Declan Sutherland Case 2002-10-08 Hamilton CAN 53,02 0,298

7 201 David Jezek 2003-03-01 Brno CZE 54,27 0,191

8 413 Oliwier Tarasiewicz 2002-04-15 Torun POL 54,61 0,200

Start Time: 12:20 400 m Boys - Final B - Results

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 332 Julius Kalindra 2002-09-24 Vilnius LTU 53,48 0,266

2 67 Paul Maier 2002-02-19 Innsbruck AUT 53,79 0,184

3 395 Nedas Talalas 2003-10-16 Garliava LTU 53,94 0,178

4 360 Todd Cameron Peyton Kane Ross 2002-11-04 Oakland USA 53,99 0,174

5 437 Bera Ajala 2002-08-26 Edinburgh GBR 54,21 0,198

6 239 Panagiotis Karamvakalis 2002-04-23 Sparta GRE 54,95 0,211

7 4 Valentin Vidovic 2003-03-09 Maribor SLO 55,22 0,193

8 294 Epameinondas Ioannis Georgakopoulos 2002-06-29 Olympia GRE dns -



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
7 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 12:07 400 m Girls - Final A - Results

Corrected:7-12:49

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 7 Nea Meh 2002-04-24 Velenje SLO 57,92 0,136

2 440 Isla Innes 2002-07-18 Edinburgh GBR 58,51 0,292

3 340 Ana Kenda 2002-03-08 Celje SLO 1:00,17 0,290

4 365 Ryen Janai Scott 2004-06-06 Oakland USA 1:00,83 0,176

5 362 Chardai Orelia Victorian 2004-03-01 Oakland USA 1:01,17 0,269

6 260 Melani Bosic 2003-09-03 Osijek CRO 1:01,41 0,281

7 442 Niamh Edgar 2002-10-02 Edinburgh GBR 1:04,94 0,303

8 393 Karolina Talalaite 2003-10-16 Garliava LTU 1:06,36 0,200

Start Time: 12:00 400 m Girls - Final B - Results

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 142 Samira Charlotte Beyer 2003-10-12 Freiberg GER 1:00,53 0,693

2 55 Melissa Girardin 2003-02-04 Ajoie SUI 1:01,55 0,286

3 248 Beatrise Zvirgzdina 2002-06-06 Riga LAT 1:01,55 0,200

4 320 Migle Mincyte 2003-03-12 Panevėžys LTU 1:02,01 0,285

5 82 Yuval Mizrahi 2003-11-26 Emek Hefer ISR 1:03,90 0,216

6 240 Ioanna Dionysopoulou 2002-11-09 Sparta GRE 1:04,50 0,345

7 341 Emma Roter 2002-12-31 Celje SLO 1:04,57 0,205

8 30 Banga Liepute 2002-03-03 Kaunas LTU 1:04,77 0,268



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6-8 JULY 2017

7 July 2017 High jump Girls - Final-Results

Start Time: 11:00

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark 1,40 1,45 1,50 1,55 1,58 1,61 1,64 1,67 1,70 1,72

1 264 Amelita Taujanskaite 2002-06-01 Šiauliai LTU 1,70 0 0 0 0 X0 0 XX0 XXX

2 213 Marithe Engondo 2002-05-11 Lausanne SUI 1,64 0 0 0 X0 0 XXX

3 345 Veronika Chaynov 2002-08-26 Beer Sheva ISR 1,64 0 0 0 0 XX0 XX0 XXX

4 205 Klara Krejcirikova 2002-04-22 Brno CZE 1,61 0 0 X0 XX0 XXX

5 192 Chia Lun Kuo 2002-09-22 New Taipei City TPE 1,61 0 0 XX0 0 XX0 XXX

6 193 Pin Yu Lin 2003-04-07 New Taipei City TPE 1,58 0 0 XX0 XX0 XXX

7 37 Atene Slizeviciute 2003-05-22 Kaunas LTU 1,55 0 0 0 0 XXX

7 279 Szabina Szucs 2002-02-04 Kecskemet HUN 1,55 0 0 0 XXX

9 116 Sonia Oghomwen Osemwegie 2002-08-17 Graz AUT 1,55 0 XX0 XXX

10 377 Jiayi Wang 2003-02-05 Beijing CHN 1,50 0 X0 0 XXX

11 278 Patricia Barna 2003-09-16 Kecskemet HUN 1,50 0 0 X0 XXX

12 257 Jana Pranjic 2002-09-19 Osijek CRO 1,45 0 0 XXX

12 121 Manon Wassenberg 2002-05-20 Vevey SUI 1,45 0 0 XXX



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6-8 JULY 2017

7 July 2017 Shot put (5 kg) Boys - Final - Results

Start Time: 11:05

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Order Mark 1 2 3 Order 4 5 6

1 378 Bingxuan Wang 2003-02-18 Beijing CHN 5 17,90 17,13 16,38 17,87 8 17,59 17,75 17,90

2 331 Karolis Gelazius 2002-03-31 Vilnius LTU 7 14,82 12,47 13,75 13,77 7 14,10 X 14,82

3 291 Anton Bakhtin 2002-04-16 Ufa RUS 2 14,37 13,75 X 12,98 6 13,47 14,37 X

4 58 Jephte Vogel 2002-05-24 Ajoie SUI 3 13,68 12,21 12,33 13,39 3 13,20 13,22 13,68

5 115 Matheo Ablasser 2002-05-10 Graz AUT 6 13,14 12,38 11,18 12,18 2 X X 13,14

6 137 Marlon Mueller 2003-01-30 Freiberg GER 10 13,04 11,64 13,04 12,57 5 12,87 12,52 X

7 29 Rokas Domanaitis 2003-12-05 Kaunas LTU 4 12,80 12,34 11,91 11,50 1 12,47 12,80 X

8 148 Cheng Hong Lin 2002-01-22 Taipei City TPE 11 12,75 11,92 12,75 X 4 12,47 12,47 11,95

9 46 Tuval Ben Naim 2002-12-12 Netanya ISR 8 11,90 11,51 11,64 11,90

10 403 Samuel Reid Jones 2002-12-20 Lake Macquarie AUS 12 11,58 10,82 11,49 11,58

11 435 Kasper Lemvig Allan 2003-04-29 Edinburgh GBR 1 10,45 10,21 6,98 10,45

12 69 Simon Wibmer 2002-02-26 Innsbruck AUT 9 10,09 9,51 9,53 10,09

Attempt


